TO THE COMMISSIONER OF THE U.S. PA  Sir:  103422910  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor as rollows.  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES [ASSIGNOR(S)]:  a. William Harry MCNAMEE  c. Trevor Graham BLEASE  e.  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?   2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:  a. NAME: Imperial Chemical Industries PLC	GNMEN				
Sir: 103422910 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor as rollows.  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES [ASSIGNOR(S)]: a. William Harry MCNAMEE c. Trevor Graham BLEASE e. D. Hanamanthsa Shankarsa BEVINAKATTI d. Johny Denis GRADE f. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO  2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:					
Sir:  Please record the attached original documents or copy trereor as rollows.  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES [ASSIGNOR(S)]:  a. William Harry MCNAMEE  c. Trevor Graham BLEASE  e. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?   2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:					
a. William Harry MCNAMEE c. Trevor Graham BLEASE e. d. Johny Denis GRADE f. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:					
a. William Harry MCNAMEE c. Trevor Graham BLEASE e. d. Johny Denis GRADE f. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:					
c. Trevor Graham BLEASE e. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:					
e. f. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO  2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:					
2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING INTEREST:					
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
a. NAME: Imperial Chemical Industries PLC					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
ADDRESS: 20 Manchester Square, London, W1U 3AN, United Kingdom					
b. NAME: Unichema Chemie B.V.					
ADDRESS: Buurtje 1, 2802 AA Gouda, The Netherlands					
c. NAME: ICI Americas Inc.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED 2. The Mino.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE/DOCUMENT:					
□ ASSIGNMENT OF     □ WHOLE or					
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance/Document: July 11, 2006; June 13, 2006; May 25, 2006; and June 20, 2006					
Execution Date(s) on the Declaration (if filed herewith):					
July 11, 2006; May 25, 2006; June 13, 2006; and June 20, 2006					
4. APPLICATION AND/OR PATENT NUMBER(S):  Additional sheets attached? ☐YES ☒					
a. Application Number(s) Matter No. First Inventor b. Patent Number(s) Matter No. First Inve	ntor				
10/583,085 011801- McNAMEE 0055-999					
5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM 6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED:					
CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD Applns 1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1					
BE MAILED: 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE:					
Customer No. 20003	Above Total <u>1</u> x \$40 = \$ <u>40</u> (Fee Code 8021)				
Jones Day Intellectual Property Group  8. PLEASE CHARGE TO:					
222 East 41st Street DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-013	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. <u>503-013</u> Under Order No. <u>011801-0055-999</u>				
New York, NY 10017-6702 Under Order No. 011801-0055-999  Matter No.					
<ol><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.</li></ol>	че сор				
10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet, attachments and documents): 6					
r DM ++					
1-17/6M					
Signature Name of Attorney: David M. Mott Date: June 29, 2007					

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

and the second	<b>P</b>	08-1	1/2007		
TO THE COMMISSIONER C	F THE U.S. PA				
Sir: Please record the attach	ed original doc	1034	15166		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING F a. William Harry MCNAMEE c. Trevor Graham BLEASE e. g. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF (	·		b. Hanamanthsa Shard. Johny Denis GRAD. f. h.		1
2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)]	RECEIVING IN	ITEREST:			
a. NAME: Imperial Chemi	•				
ADDRESS: 20 Manchester	Square, Londor	n W1U 3AN, United I	Kingdom		
b. NAME: Unichema Chen	nie B.V.				
ADDRESS: Buurtje 1, 2802	AA Gouda, The	Netherlands			
c. NAME: ICI Americas Inc	······································			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ADDRESS: 1000 Uniqema I		Castle, Delaware, 1	9720 United States of A	merica	
		0.0000, 0.0000000, 0.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & AD	DRESS(ES) AT	TACHED? YES	⊠NO		
3. APPLICATION AND/OR PATENT NUMBER(S):			Ado	ditional sheets attach	ned? □YES ⊠NO
a. Application Number(s)	Matter No.	First Inventor	b. Patent Number(s)	Matter No."	First Inventor
10/583,085	011801- 0055-999	MCNAMEE			
4. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:		5. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED:  Applns 1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1			
			6. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE:		
Customer No. 20583			Above Total 1 x \$40 = \$ 40 (Fee Code 8021)		
Jones Day Intellectual Property Group			7. PLEASE CHARGE		
222 East 41st Street			DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		AASS 000
New York, NY 10017-6702			Under Order No.		-0055-999 er No.
8. To the best of my knowle copy of the original docu	edge and belief	f, the foregoing info	prmation is true and co ฟรี/38/288/	rrect and any attac	hed copy is a true 583813 18583885
9. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAG	SES (including	cover sheet attachm	eents and documents):		
Mul	Co (including		ieria and documentaj.	<u> </u>	
Sig	nature				
Name of Attorney: John E. Mauk Registration No. 54,579			Date: May 29, 2007 Telephone: (202) 879-3	3939 / Facsimile: (20	)2) 626-1700

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

UOI 51119/USw

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE

MCNAMEE, William Harry, 704 Elmtree Lane, Claymont, DE 19703, United States of America BLEASE, Trevor Graham, 5 Abbey Close, Stockton-on-Tees, Cleveland, TS19 7SP, United Kingdom

GRADE, Johny Denis, Begijnenblokstraat 19, 3320 Meldert, Belgium
BEVINAKATTI, Hanarmanthsa Shankarsa, 34 Apsley Way, Ingleby Barwick, Cleveland, TS17
5GD, United Kingdom.

has invented and own a certain invention entitled

SURFACTANT

WHEREAS, I, as a joint inventor of the invention am executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the same date as the date appearing next to my signature below; and

WHEREAS, Imperial Chemical Industries PLC, 20 Manchester Square, London W1U 3AN, United Kingdom and Unichema Chemie B.V. Buurtje 1, 2802 AA Gouda, Netherlands and ICI Americas Inc, 1000 Uniqema Boulevard, New Cestie, Delaware, 19720, USA desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification, all applications filed or to be filed for Letters Patent therefor, and all Letters Patent granted or to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Imperial Chemical Industries plc, Unichema Chemie B.V. and ICI Americas Inc its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, all applications for Letters Patent therefor which we may subsequently file in countries foreign to the United States, and all original and reissued patents granted to us for said inventions, and all divisions and continuations of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised. In its own name to apply for and obtain patents therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our names, the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such

15.5

application in such foreign countries, of all said inventions, applications, Letters Patents, and improvements or variations to be held and enjoyed by the said Imperial Chemical Industries plc Unichema Chemie S.V. and ICI Americas Inc its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made:

AND WE AGREE TO execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent, including original, divisional, continuing, and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein to imperial Chemical Industries pic Unichema Chemie B.V. and ICi Americas Inc its successors and assigns;

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country, or countries, foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to Imperial Chemical industries pic Unichema Chemie B.V. and ICI Americas Inc its successors and assigns, as sole assignee.

Witnesses for MCNAMEE, William Harry

application in such foreign countries, of all said inventions, applications, Letters Patents, and improvements or variations to be held and enjoyed by the said imperial Chemical Industries pic Unichema Chemie B.V. and ICI Americas Inc its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND WE AGREE TO execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent, including original, divisional, continuing, and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein to imperial Chemical industries pic Unichema Chemie B.V. and ICI Americas inc its successors and assigns;

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country, or countries, foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to Imperial Chemical Industries pic Unichema Chemie B.V. and ICI Americas Inc its successors and assigns, as sole assignee.

	(Date)
MCNAMEE, William Harry	
Witnesses for MCNAMEE, Wil	iliam Harry
(Date)	
(Date)	
At in the	(Date) 13 June 06
BEVINAKATTI, Hanamanthsa	Shankarsa
Witnesses for BEVINAKATTI,	Hanamanthsa Shankarsa
Chaight (Date)	13/06/2006
Heurs (Date)	13/06/2006
((/ \ \	

## The Blue (Date) 25th May 2006 BLEASE, Trevor Graham Witnesses for BLEASE, Trevor Graham All (Date) 25. MAY 2006 Control (Date) 25n may 2006 (Date) (Date) (Date)

Witnesses for GRADE, Johny Denis

(Date)

(Date)

UQI 51119/USw

(Date)

BLEASE, Trevor Graham

Witnesses for BLEASE, Trevor Graham

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)

GRADE, Johny Denis

Witnesses for GRADE, Johny Denis

Jossia Illey (Date) 20 June 2006 J. Hohn (Date) 20 June 2006